No. EDN-HE(27)-PFMS-2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Dated: Shimla-171001

the 26 19 May, 2023

To

All the Deputy Directors Higher Education,

Himachal Pradesh.

Subject: -

Regarding Training of PFMS (Public Financial Management System) for the NSS District Programme Coordinator of NSS, Assistant Programme Coordinator, Sub Programme Coordinator /IT Specialized.

It is informed that one day training programme of PFMS for the NSS District Programme Coordinator of NSS, Assistant Programme Coordinator, Sub Programme Coordinator /IT Specialized has been scheduled on dated 29.05.2023 at 11:00 AM in conference hall, Directorate of Higher Education, Shimla Himachal Pradesh. In this regard, you are hereby directed to depute three NSS programme officers i.e. Distt. Programme Coordinator, Assistant Programme Coordinator, Sub Programme Coordinator/ IT specialized official each from your respective District.

T.A. expenditure of the participants will be borne by the concerned schools.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.

the 26 May, 2023

Endst. No. Even

Dated Shimla-1

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The State NSS Officer, Department of YSS, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

2. All the District Programme Coordinators/Assistant Programme Coordinators/ Sub Programme Coordinator (NSS), H.P. for necessary compliance.

3. The Assistant Account officer, State Directorate PFMS, Shimla, H.P.

4. Incharge, IT cell with the directions to upload the same on departmental website.

5. Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.